Features
n	 RoHS compliant*
n	 Low power loss and high efficiency
n  High current capability
n	 Low profile package
Applications
n	 AC operated products
n	 Computer monitors

Recommended Footprint
Typical Part Marking
How to Order
CD  - MBL  1  02  S
Common Code
	 Chip Diode
Model
     MBL = MBL Bridge Series
Average Forward Current
	   1 =   1 A
Reverse Voltage
	 02 =   200 V
	 04 =   400 V
	 06 =   600 V
	 08 =   800 V
	 10 = 1000 V
Forward Voltage Suffix
	   S = Standard Forward Voltage
MM
(INCHES)
DIMENSIONS:
4.10	±	0.1
(0.161	±	0.004)
5.72	±	0.1
(0.225	±	0.004)
1.10	±	0.1
(0.043	±	0.004)
1.5	±	0.1
(0.059	±	0.004)
B
D E
C
F
A
MM
(INCHES)
DIMENSIONS:
TOP VIEW
Dimensions
A 5.20 - 5.40
(0.205 - 0.213)
B 4.10 - 4.30
(0.161 - 0.169)
C 5.70 - 5.90
(0.224 - 0.232)
D 1.00 - 1.20
(0.039 - 0.047)
E 0.85 - 0.95
(0.033 - 0.037)
F 0.86 - 1.16
(0.0338 - 0.0457)
MANUFACTURER'S
TRADEMARK FORWARD
CURRENT
x 100 mA
VRMS = 800 V
DATE CODE
	 CD-MBL1xxS Surface Mount Bridge Rectifier Diode
Packaging Information
.......
.......
....... ..............
....... ..............
P A
F
E T
120	°
D2
D D1
W1
C